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WILLIAM KILLIUS, . IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
| . Complainant BALDWIN COUNTY, ALARAMA
~VS- IN EQUITY
MARJORIE MADDOCK,

Réépoﬁdent

_ Comes the Respondent end in enswer to the bill filed
sgainst her'says:' | . | | |
| FIRST: 1In answer to parageaph 1 %he Res@ondent admits
the allegations as to age and residence of the Complainant and that
ber residence is Fairhope, Alabama. _

SECCRD: As to paragraph 2 the Respondent admits the
éarties were married on 15 June, 1938, as alleged, but states they
were separated in Marck, 1953, Respondent also states that their
daughter, SANDI KILLIUS, whe is now six years of age is residing
with this Respondent. _ |

THIRD: As to paragraph 3 Respondent denies all alleg-
étions in'pafagraph~3-and~demand3mstrict proof. ; _

FOURTH: As to paragraph li Respondent sayé that she ob-
tained a divorce from the Cbmplainant because of indignities and
denies that it is to best interest of the minor chiid, Sandi Killius,
if the Complainant was awarded the complete care, custody and control
and states to the contrary; that said child is of a tender age and it
is to her best interest to be with her mother.

FIFTH: As to paragraph 5 Respondent denies thet said
agreement has been corplied with on the part of the Complainant angd
alleges that said Complainant breasched said agreement by taking
said child from this Bespondent by force, on to-wit? the 19thday
"af'?ebfuary; 195hL, énd aléé;‘on to-ﬁiﬁ, the ESth day of Deceﬁbér,.
1953, and by his failure to support sazid child.

SIXTH: As to paragraph 6 Respond@nt denies each and

every allegétion thereof and demands strict proof.

T



Respondent in further answer to said bill says that:

ONE: The Complainant is not a fif or proper person to
_have.fhe-care, custody and control of his sald daughter, Sandl
Killius,

TWO: Respondent says that she is a fit and proper person
to have the care, qustody and contrel of her daughfer, Sandi Killius,
‘and that she and her husband, ERNEST MADDOCK, have provided a good

" “and proper home for said child in Fairhope, Alsbama,

WHEREFORE Respondent prays that this answer be taken as
2 cross-bill and notice of same be given tc Complainant,

And that on a hearing thereof this Court:determine that
this Respondent is the proper person to have the care,custody and
control of her deaughter, Sandi Xillius, and that on a hearing
thereof this Court determine that this Respondent is the proper
person to have the care, custody and control of ner daughter,
Sandi Killins, and that said custody be given fo her and th§t

'the”agéeeﬁénfwﬁb?etéfcre‘m&db“bétﬂéén'thé”péfti&s”ﬁé”vdidedi
because of the breach hereinabove mentioned and thét the Court
 make such proper orders as to the care and custody of the said

'ﬁinor child as to equity may secem meet.

RICKARY & RICKARBY

E. C':—o RiCk&I’by, 171‘- ﬂ-\‘
Soliciter for RBespondent







THE STATE OF ALABAMA--JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

THE SUPREME COURT OF ALABAMA

oderijorie Xi lll'us Maddock . o S , Appellant
Vs
: W William Killivs. C o o Appellee,
F’r‘om Ba‘i dwin - 3 i Cireuwit Court.
- In “quity
The State of Alabamca _' }
Caty and County of Montgomery,. }

I J. Render T’wmas, Clerk of the Supreme C’ourt of Alabama do hereby certify that the fore-

' gomg pages, numbered from one to...........ﬁ.f..'.?f:..‘Z?........._...“.....mcluswe, cortain g full, true and correct copy

of the opinion of said Supreme.Court in the above_stated cause, us.the same appears and remainsof .

"Erecord and on file in this office. :
Witness, J. Render Thomas, Clerk of the Supreme

Court of Alabama, this the.. 2Hth . day of

2

Qle/?u of the Supreme Court of Alahama




LAW OFFICES

RICKARBY & RICKARBY

ELLIOTT G. RICKARBY ] E. G. RIGKARBY. JR.
{bECEASED} . FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

15 September 1931

Mre, Alice J, Duck

..Clerk Circuis Court

Bay Minette, Ala,

e: William XKillius
Dear Mrs. Duclk: Vs: Marjorie XK, Madddek
With this we are handing you apreszl bond and general

power of attorney duly eAecuued

Yours

W

. G.
- B4
BEnel,




WILELTAM KIT.LIUS, i
Complainant, I
B IX THE CIRCUIT CCURT OF
Vs, i
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
MAJORIE XILLIUS, =also known i
as MAJORIE MADDOCK, I EQUITY
Respondent,

This day came William Killius and fileé his retition in

this Cour: sSeeking the custody of his minor child, Sandi Xillius,
who 1s presently residing with her motner in Baldwin County, Alabamaj
and praying that this Court enter an order requiring the said

1lius, alsc known as Majorie Maddock, to present said child
to this Court for a prover determination of the question of custody g
presented by sald petition., 4nd it appearing to the Court that i:s

Julsdiction has been evoked by the filing of said petition and tast

{n
»
i
)
i
3
(&)
13

child is in the custody of the Respondent, Majorie
Killius, in RBaléwin County, Alabama, it is, therefore

CHDZRED AND DIECREED by the Court thet a copy of the above
noted petition be served on the said Majorie Killius, also known
a8 Majorlie Maddock, together with a copy of this order and a sumrcns
requiring her to be present with said ¢hild on the jﬁ“f day of May,

195, Tor the purpose of the determination of the issues herein

IT is further ORDERED, ADJUDGED ATD DECREED that the said
Majorie Xillius, also known as Majorie Maddock, shall have the custodw

of sald echilg rending a final determination of +his cause but that

B3

<
P

he 1s hereby required to have said child in Court on the said %ﬁé

[

4

day of May, 1951, and she is hereby forbidden and restrained fron

removing said child from the Jurisdiction of this Court until further

orders in this proceed nge

Done this 13th day of May, 195,

%k[lw M. )dige —

CIrelUit Judge.




IN THE

ILLIAM XITLIUS,
Complainant, CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY

V3.

ATABAMA, INEQUITY.

1ARJORTIZ KILILIUS MADDOCK,

Respondent.

L N & L SIPL S W L VL WS S L )

This cause 1s submitted for a final decree upon the

41

-

the Complainant seeking the permanent custody of
éSandi Fillius, a girl child now six years of a
| evidence taken in the above styled cause on May 17. 1954, the
estimony of the Complainant and the other documentary evidence
é;fferea on behalf of the Complainant. The Complainant and the

»

sdiction and was authorized to eanter a finaldescree in the

It was the tendency of the evidence that there had,

Por many years, been mariftial disgreement between the Complainant
and the Respondent, and fthabtsome time 2gc the Respondent secured
divorce from the Complainant and the parties entered intc an

-
i

zgreement relative to the custody of fthe seid minor child; il was

-

f
B?he Respondent has married one, Zrnest Haddock, at Fairhope,

Pal

Alabama, who 1s now engaged in the operation of a school for

2

minor ochild;

i

% That the Compleingat has z home in Pennsylvanla with
|

?is other whére The sald minor child has chiidren of her own age
%o play with, and the Court having hed The opportunity Lo cbserve
%he said chlld some twelve weeks ago can Bow easily detect

I-Jl

and determine thet her physicel condition is much lmproved.

t entered into an ggreement and stipulaticon that the Court

the tendency of the evidence that since the granting of the divorce

H
!
i
H
i




The Court,

P

after considering 211 of

-

i the evidence of the several witnesses, and

~

to observe gll of the witnesses for the

the Respondent, bearing in mind that under normal con

o

ftowtheﬁbes@*inﬁerest“
1of her mother, is of

(1ilius, that she

ipermanently, in the custody of her father, William
IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND

the Court that the permanent custo

lchild six years of age be, and the same is hereby &

Court that the said "‘«"Ji?

and 5raptea the ribht te b the szid minor child,

IT IS FURTHER ORIER
cost herein taxed, for which execution

Dated this 10th day of August, 195L.

Compleinari

Killius.

warded to

William Killius, subject to visitaticn on the part of
; at reasonable ftimes.
LT I3 FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DE

ia. Killius be, and he is ﬁereoy glve“

Dbt 77) 2682

and for
ndlitions 1t is
~The custody:

s to the best iy

w

be placed,

DECREED by

the Respondent

CREED by the

Sandi Killius,

Judge oI the 28th Judic
of Alabamsa.

iagl Circult
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"\“'w-____\« T,
WILLIAM KITLIUS, i
Complairant, 1 IN THT CIRCTIT CQURT (oW
i
i i S 5
i VEe { BAIDWIX COUNTY, ALARAMA
MARGORIE XILLITUS MADT-OCT s i
j Respondent, I
.
i

HONCRABLE CT”“J:T C“’ T O“ SALDWIN COUNTY, AILABAMA, 4YD
'T_TI

; ZONORABLE

Ccmes your Ccmplainant, the undersigned William XKillius, and
respectiully represents and shows unto this Honorzble Court and unto

Four Honor =z follows:

o

% That he 1s & resident citizen of the State of Pennsylvania,hi

i o

more partlicular address being, California Pennsylvanlisa That the
- il 4 2
Respondent, Marjoris Xillius Maddock, is presently residing in Polip-
hope, Baldwin County, Alabama,
|
| SEC CND:
That your Complainant is the father and “he Res pondent is th

i

|mother of Sandi Killius, who is now six (6) years of age and who is
E ) - 1 - x - q - .y
ipresently in the custody of your Complainant wnder he terms of that
£

£

lcertain decree heretolor this Honorsble Court on the 175k

O
(o]
)
o
@
H
0]
£
st

day of May, 19 ;¢,_in vhat certain cause in this Court wherein your
Complainent was granted the reliefl prayed for in a Petition filed by

pnim for the purpose of securi ing the custody of the sa2id Sandi Xitlius

rlainant returnsd %o the State of Pennsylvania with the said Sandi

Zillius and thereupon procszedsd to secure prover medical and

psycaological treatment for the said Sandl Killius and the said fandi
!
X11lius 1s now receis ing such treatment by a compstent speciazlist *n

those flelds in the Itate of Permsylvania. That your Complainant




beneficial Lo said mirnor child both at the present time and in ths

weuld be detrimental to the s2id Sandi Xillius

if suchh treatment I1s not received as ezrly as possible. That since

5 -

she has gained weight and Is perfectly happy in her present environ-

e
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that State
to secure the custody of the sald child and it was necessary that
said proceeding in Penmsylvania,., That the
CGommon Pleas of Washington County, Pennsylvania, the Honcrable
Roy I, Carson, presiding, entered an order on, to-wit, June30, 193L,
cenying to the Respornden®t herein the relief prayed for in said pro-
ceeding, an eiemplifieé copy of which order is attached hereto and

-

marked "Bxhibit 4", and by reference made a part hereof. That *ha

seld Pennsylvania proceeding was filed by the Respondent herein not-

withstanding the fact that your Complainant had been awsrded the

2

custody of the said Sandi Xillius by this Honorable Court for the

Your Complalnant further alleges that it would be to the hest

interest of the said 3andi Xillius she were allowed to remain with
your Complainant in California, Pennsylvania, in order that she rcht

2ontinue Lo rece ive tTae treatment which has been contracited for inx

70 return to the Respondent herein and your Complainant were requirsd

to surrender the custody of the said Sandi Xillius to the Responienty

Sendl Xillius, and in the present condition of the said Sandil Killius

1
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- mother. That your

[~

POV

and psychological

which your Complainant alleges she must recelilve in
3 s &

her fuiture well-

Your uo.plaijan

best interest of =21

that your Honor will

The premni

that your Honor will

2liow

Killius pending =z

o L - -
Sandi Xilliuns with th

de the =g2id Sar

llius with all of the necessary ph

ther alleges that it

PRAYER FOR RELIEF

¥

nter an order on the filin

iing your Complainant to retain the

hearing hereof,

care, custody and control

2

o. ner sald mother, the Respon

Killius &%t ressonable

1

and will enter such other, fur

issued noti

custody of

rerson of sufficient means to

ysical

whlch is nececsary that she receive

the interest

would be to the

parvies ccncerned, and especially to the sai

of the date =zet

ses considered your Complainant respectfully prays

determination of the mstsers rresenved herein
réer, if entered, to be served vpon the
11s Petition and the order
That upon a final determinabi

this cause that yoir Honor will enter an order awarding to vour

a

of the gaid

jan
(D
i3
i

T,

hours and at

ther and different

vremises will be meet and nroper and

Respectfully submitted,

jz%%éﬁﬁaaa/ ;ééiézgéaz/

1111

3
iius




STATE OF PERYNSYLVANIA

E Y 4 N eY
' ’ ol
in and for the County of Washfééggn,/;n the State of Pennsylvanie,

-y

tversonallv appeared William Killius, who is known to me and who, afts

Jn

being by me first duly aend legally sworn, did depose and say under
oath as follows:

1lam Killius and thaot he is one and the

sare person as the Willlam Killius iIn the foregoing Petition for
custody and that his name is signed to the saild Petition as the

i

Sworn to” ﬂo SLDSCleed before

e thisé&ﬁ‘{ddyfoffaugust, 1950,
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. WILLIAM KILLIUS,

Complainant,
TH THE CIRCUIT CCURT OF
V8, ;

BATDWIN COUNTY, ALARSMA
MARJORIE WILLIUS MADDOCE, ‘
IR FQUITY
Respondent,

This day came William Killius amnd filed hls Petitlon, 1n
writing, under eath, im the above strled cause seeking the permanent
custody and contrel of his daughter, Sandi Killius, who is now in the
custody and control of her said fatl.er by virtue of that certaln
decree anter@d by this Court on May 17, 1954, and it appearing to
the Court that 1t would be to the best interest of the sald Sapdl
Killius if zhe were allowed to remsin with the sald William Killius,
pending the final determination of the proceeding this day flled
and that sald Petition should be set down for hearing on August 9,
195k, the day on which the ssid wWilllam Killius was to deliver the
said Sandi Killius to the Hespondent herein, Marjorie Killius
Meddosk it is, therefore |

| ORDTRYD AWD DECRZED by the Court that the Petition of
William Killius seeking the permesnent custody and control of the said

Sendl X1llius be, &nd the same hereby is, set down for hearing on

i Augum: 93 lggh-o

It is further ORDVRED A¥D DTCRIED by the Court that the said
Mar jorie Killius Maddock be given notice of the filing of sald
Petition by service upon her of e copy of the sald Petition together
with a copy of this Order and

It is further ORDERED A¥D DVCR"TD by the Court that the said
William Killius be, and he hereby is, awarded the custody of the said
Sandi Killius pending the final determination of this Petition but
that he have said Sandi Killius in this Court on the day on which
this Petition has been set, to-witj August 9, 1954, at 10:00 otelock
a.m, and on any day to whieh this proceeding might be econtinued,

Done this lith day of August, 1954,

Mk yy | deq

CIrcult Judges




1%

MAR 241355

THE STATE OF ALABAMA - « -~ JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT
THE SUPREME COURT OF ALABAMA

OCTOBER TERM 18654-55

1 Div, 610
Marjorie Killins Maddock
Y.
William Killius
Appeal from %:%%:%?y.ﬂirnﬂii Gauf

SIMPSON, JUSTICE,

This appeal involves a contest between the parents
for eustody of their six-year-old daughter,

in 1853, & few days prior to a deeree of .divorecw
ment granted by a Pennsylvania court, they entered into
an agreement providing that the mother should have custody

of th: child during the school term and the father during

the twelve-weeks summer vacation.



.,7‘(1'

The mother thereafter moved to Alabama and in
May, 1954, the father filed a petition in the circuit
court of Baldwin County, Alabama, seeking the perma-~
nent custody of the child and the mother countered wtth'
a erose-petition also seeking permanent custody. The _
Alabama court entered a decree that the above referved
to agreement "is still in full force and effect.” The
court then proceeded to decree in accordance with the
provisions of the agreement, Thus custody for & twelve-
weeks period was given teo tai father, pursuant to which
he took the child to Pennsylvania. In August, 1054, the
father returncd the child to Baldwin County, Alabamae,
and filed a petition for permanent custody. At ‘l hearing
on this petition the father and another witness testified
in support of the petition. The petitioner also intreduced
in evidence parts of the testimony taken during the hear-
ing on the May petition.,. The respondent objected to this
testimony on the ground that it was "irrelevant, incom-
petent and immaterial and the proper predicate had not
been laid.”™ When the petitioner rested, the respondent
introduced the remainder of the testimony taken at the
May hearing, reserving her objection thereto. The
respondent mother offered no other evidence at this hear-
ing. Upon completion of the evidence, the court entered
a deeree giving permanent custody of the child to the

father and the mutku? has brought this appeal,



3.

Cne argument for reversal ig rested on thu-.rutiﬁg
of the court allowing the introduction of the evidence
taken at the May bearing, it being wanifest from the
record that the court considered such testimony in arriv~
ing at its decision., This testimony was relevant under
any theory of the case.1f it be conceded that the August
hearing was not merely a continuation of the priu,_g-ituﬂ
begun in May, the court was faced with the problem of
determining whether or not there had been a change in
conditions which would affeect the child's welfare since

the rendition of the May decree. - Arm

260 Ala. 39, 68 S50. 24 8384; P

234, 27 So. 24 205; a17 Als. 41,

114 So. 580, PFurthermore, if we should follow appel~
lant’s insistence and remove from our consideration all
the evidence of the May proceeding, them the record only
showe testimony making out a case for the petitioner,
appellant having failed to introduce any other evidence.
Appellant alse argues that the case should be re-
versed because the trial court permitted the p-ntition?
to introduce in evidence va_riaui documents purperting te
be statements by snd records of certain Pennsylvania
doctors. This evidence, of course, was illegal but the
court did mot rule on the objection and was not required
to do so. =~ Code, Title 7, § 372(1), 1853 Pocket Part.
Cur study of the record reveals thet the trial court ruled

on only onc objection raised by the defendant and tioagh

L4
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thiz ruling was probably erroncous, we do not regard it
as sufficient ground for a reversal.

Cur consideration of the case leads us to the con-
clusien that the Augusi petition and hearing was treated
by the court as merely a continuation of the procecding
begus in May, neiwithstamding they were given different
docket numbers in the trial court. The May decree seem~
ingly just put into effect the agreement of the partice
relative to the eustody of the child, but at the August
hearing the entire matier was recanvassed and the court
entered its final decree, insofar as such decrees ¢an be
made final, See Degker v. Legker, 176 Ala. 398, 48 Se.
irkland, 225 Ala. 188, 142 So. 161, Such

196; Hall v,

course of action was peculiarly expedient imn the case at
bar. The testimony givea ot the May hesaring was in-
volved and contradietery. The child is question has
since birth been afflicted with some physical disabilities,
The testimony is without dispute thet when the father got
the child in May it weighed only thirty-siz pounds. After
she had been in the custody of her father for twelve weeks
and, according to his testimony, having been treated and
attended by several doctors and specialists, the child
had gained considerable weight and her physical condition
was generally improved. The court in its August decree
observed: "The complainant has a home in Pennsylvania
with his mother where the said minor child has children
of ber own age to play with and the court having had the

opportunity to cbserve the sald ehild some twelve weeks
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8go can now easily detect and determine that her physical
condition is mueh improved.” Under the circumstances
of the case and the conditions of the May deeree, the
c¢ourt was entitled to consider the whole case anew in the
light of the mute testimony givea by the_ ehild’'s appear~
ance and of the other eliraamamucn iurrninding the
respoctive statuses of the contending parties and on thet
basis to render the stated decree. No service would be
performed by detailing all the evidence, but after a tho~-
rough consideration thereof we are not comvinced that
the trial court erred in its August decree.,

Affirmed,

Livingsten, €. J., Geoodwyn and Mayfield, JJ.,

concur,
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Exwieir A

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF WASBINGTON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

Commonweslth Ex Rele )
Marjorie Killius Maddoek : g
£ No. 238 Augnst ?.‘m, 195k, A.De
V8. ) :
William J. Killius )
DECREE

AND NOW, this 30th day of June, 195k, the petition of Marjorie

-Killius Maddock for a Virit of Habeas Corpus, having come on for hearing, with

both ﬁar’t;les being represanted by counsel and testimony taken.

A similar proeeeding was had before the Circuit Court of Baldwin
County, Alabama, the dmnicila of Mar;jorie Killius Maddock. Both parties -
acl-mowledged that they had submi‘bted to the jurisdiction of that Court which
entered a “Consent Decrea,“ g:wing custocw of the minor, Sandi Killius, ;
!ﬁarjorie Killius Maddock, the relator, subject to the right of custody to
the fathe.r, Will‘.tam J. Killius, 12 weeks out. of each year. That he has
cust.ody of t.he chn.ld at the present time for the per:wd beginm.ng May 1?,
1954, and expiring August 9, 155k

The Court of the domicile of the child always has jurisdiction
in a habsas corpus pfoeeeding. However, this matter having been so recently
heard and adjudicated by a consent decree, and this Court being satisfied
from the evidemce presented, thist the subject child is at this time being
well provided forrand receiving expert medical attention. There is no reason
to grant the prayer of the petitioner nor to change the custody plan of the
Cireuit Court of Alabama.

The Court is pot impressed with the claim of the petitioning mother
that the child is a“nervoua and mental ?roblen. The Court having observed
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the mother, is concerned about her nervous condition, as revealed in the
court by her jumping, Jjerking, continuous talking to the Court, to her
counsel, and to herself. She may be in need of psychiatric or medical
treatment.

The Court finds that there were nc facts presented that would

warrant the granting of the prayer.

By the Court.,

Roy I. Carson, P.d.

Before Carscn, P. Je

g takeﬁé? opinion will be filed if and when exceptions are filed or an appeal
From the Record,
Attest:

Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF WASHINGTON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Commonwealth Ex Rel. .
Marjorie Killius Maddock

No. 238 August Term, 195L; A.Ds

ve

william J. Killius (

AVENIDMENT TO DECREE

AND NOW, this 13th day of July, 195k, it appearing that

the following paragraph was inadvertently omitbed, the decree entered in the
sbove entitled matter on the 30th day of June, 195l is amended by adding

the following closing paragraphs

WHEREFORE, the petition of Marjorie Killius Maddock for

a Writ of Habeas Corpus is dismissed at the cost of the petitioner.

By the Court

Carson, Pe Je

From the record:
Attests




WILLIAM KITLIUS,
Complainant, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
V8 BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

MARJORIE KILLIUS MADDOCK,

wes @ eng e uad bl

Respondent,

TO THE HONORABLY CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA, AI'D
TO THE HONORABLE HUBERT M, HALL, JUDGE THEREOF!

Comes your Complainant, the undersigned William Killius, and
respectfully represents and shows unto this Honorable Court and unto

your Honor as follows:

FPIRSTy

That he is a resident citizen of the State of Pennsylvania,his
more particular address being, California, Pennsylvania, That the
Respondent, Marjorie Killius Maddock, is presently residing in Faire

hope, Baldwin County, Alabama.

SEC OND?

That your Complainant is the father and the Respondent is the
mother of Sendi Killius, who is now six (6) years of age and who is
presently in the custody of your Complainant under the terms of that
certain decrse heretofore entered by this Honorable Court on the 17th
day of Mey, 1954, in that certain cause in this Court wherein your
Complainant was granted the relief prayed for in a Petition filed by
him for the purpose of securing the custody of the said Sendl Killius,

THIRD:

That after the rendition of the aforesaid decree your Come
plainant returﬁeé to the State of Pennsylvania with the said Sandil
Killius and thereupon proceeded to secure proper medical and
psychological treatment for the said Sandl Killlus and the gaid Sandl
Killius is now receiving such treatment by a competent specialiast in

those fields in the State of Pennsylvania, That your Complainant



nas been infeormed that his said daughter is in urgent need of correcw
tive treatment to her eyes and that such treatment would be highly
beneficial to said minor child both at the present time and in the
future and that it would be detrimental to the said Sandl Killius

1f sueh treatment is not received as early as possible. That since
the sald Sandl Killius has been in the custody of your Complainant
she has gained weight and 1s perfecily happy in her present environw

ments

FOURTH

Thaet after your Complainant returned to Permaylvenia with the
said Sandi Killius the Respondent herein came to the State of
Pennsylvania and instituted a habeas corpus proceeding in that State
to secure the ecustody of the said child end it was necessary that
your Compleinent defend said proceeding 1n Pennsylvania, That the
Court of Common Pleas of Weshington County, Pennsylvania, the Honorable
Roy I. Carson, presiding, entered an order on, toswlt, June30, 1954,
denying to the Respondent herein the relief prayed for in sald proe
ceeding, an exemplified copy of which order is attached hereto and
marked "Exhibit A", and by reference made & part hereof, That the
sald ?énnaylvania proceeding was filed by the Respondent herein note
withstanding the faet that your Complainsnt had been awarded the
custody of the said Sandi Killius by this Honorable Court for the
twelve~-weak period beginning May 17, 1954,

Your Complainent further alleges thet it would be to the best
interest of the said Sandi Killius if she were allowed to remain with
your Complainant in California, Pennsylvenia, in order that she might
continue to receive the treatment which has been cantrécted for by
your Complainant and that it would be to her interest if she remained,
That it would not be to the best interest of Sandi Killius, but would
in faet be highly detrimental to her and to her future wellebeing,
to return to the Respondent herein and your Complainant were required
to surrender the custody of the sald Sandi Killius to the Respondent.
Thet the Respondent is a highly nervous and extremely unstable p@rsaﬁ
and négi&n the present condition to have the custody of the saild
Sandi Killius, and in the present condition of the sald Sandi Kifllius
it would no% be to her best interest to be in the custody of her salid
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mothers That your Complainant 18 a person of sufficient means %o
provide the sald gandd K11lius with all of the necessary physical
and psyechological treatment which 1ls necessary that she receive and
which your Complainant alleges she must receive in tho interest of

nar future wellwbelngs

vour Compleinant further alleges that 1t would be to the
bost interest of all partles concorned, and ospeclelly to the sald
gandi Killius, if your Complainant were allowed to maintain the cugtody
of the said Sandl Killius pending the final determination of the

hearing of thils Petition,

PRAYTR FOR PROCESS

The premises considered your Complainant respectiully prays
that your Honor will enter an order fixing a date for the hearing of
this Potition and will cause the usual writ to be issued notifying
the Respondent of the filing of this Petltion and of the date seb

for the hearing hereofs

PRAYER FOR RELITF

The preﬁiuea considered your Complalnant respectfully prays
that your Honor will enter an order on the filing of this Petitiom
allowing your Complainsnt to retoln the ecustody of the sald Sandi
K3illius pending & determination of the matters presented herein and
will ceuse a copy of sald order, 1¢ entered, to be served upon the
Respondent herein aleng with & eopy of this Petitlon end the order
fixing the date of the nearing hereof, That upon a final determination
of this caise that your Honor will enter an order awarding to your
Complainant the permenent caro, custody end control of the said
sendi X11lius with the right of her said mother, the Respondent here=
in, to visit with sald Sand! Killius at rensonable hours and at
reascnable intervals and will enter gueh other, further and different
orders and decroes as in the premises will be meet and proper and

which will be for the rest interest of the gald Sendi Kllliuse

Respectfully submitted,
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
WASHINGTON COUNTY

Bafore me, <::2314L2f5/1222404£¢¢4L\‘. the undersirned authority
in and for the County of waahi§;£nn;>%L the State of Pennsylvania,

personally appeared Williem X{11ius, who is known to me and who, after

being by me first duly end legally swworn, did depose end say under
oath as fcllows:

ohat his neme 1e William Killius end that he ie one and the
seme perscn ag the William Killius in the foregoing Petition for
custody and that his name is signed to the said Petltion as the
Complainant therein, That the facts alleged in said Petition are
true.

Dated tiie Znef day of August, 195he

aworn to end subsceribed before

me thiu;é:gigfy of August, 19%L.




Exvary A"

|| IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF WASHINGTON COUNTY, 'PENNA.

COmmonwealth Ex Rel. - .
Marjorie Killius Maddock

vs No. 238 August Term, 195k, A.D.

PN N N s

William J, Killius

P BEC R EE

’ AND NOW, this 30th day of Jume, 195L, the petition of

Marjorie Killius Maddock for a Writ of Habeas Corpus, having come on for

hearing, with both parties ﬁeing represented b& counsel and testimony taken.

A similar proceeding was had hefore the Circuit Court of
Baldwin County, Alabama, the domicile of Harjorie Killius thdock. Both
parties acknowledged that they had submitted to the jurisdictlon of that Court
which entered a "Gonsent Decree," giving custody of the minor, Sandi Killius,
to Hhrjorie Kiliius Haddock, the reliator, subject to the right of custody to
the father, William J. Killius, 12 weeks out of each year. ‘inat he has
custody of the ah;;q at the piesénttiima-iﬁr the period begirning May 17,

195k, and éxpiriyg iugnst 9, 195ke
l i i

Nl : The Gourt of the domicile of thé child glways has jurise
diction in a habeas eorpus proceeding. However, this matter having been:so
recently heard and adjudicated by a consent decree, and this Court being

gatisfied from the evidence presented, that, the subject child is at this time

being well provided for and receiving expert medical attentien. There is no
reason to grant the prayer of the petiﬁibner ﬁof to change the custody plan

of the Circuit Court of Alabama.

The Court is not impressed with the claim of_the_petition-
ing mother that the child is a nervous and mental problem. The Court having
observed the mother, g concerned aheut her nervous condition, as revealed

flin the court room by her jumping, jarking, continuous talking to the Court,

to her counsel, and to heraelf. She may be in ‘need of psychiatric or medical

treatmente
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The Court finds that there were no facts presented that

would warrant the granting of the prayer.

By the Court

Roy 1. Carson
P. J.

From the reoord:
' Attest:

Before Garsm, Pe Je

(An opinion will be filed if and when exceptions are filed

or an appeal is takens)




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF WASHINGTON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Commonwealth Ex Rel. )

Marjorie Killius Maddock ()
( No. 238 August. Tem, 1951)’ A.De

vs )

{

)

William J. Killius (

AMENIMENT TO DECREE

AND NOW, this 13th day of July, 195k, it appearing that
the following paragraph was inadvertently omitted, the decree entered in the

ll sbove entitled matter on the 30th day of June, 195k is amended by adding

the following closing paragraphs

WHEREFORE, the petition of Marjorie Killius Maddock for

a Writ of Habeas Corpus is dismissed at the cost of the petitioner,

By the Court

Carson, Ps Jdo
From the records

Attest:

r/é{ﬁhonota%




WILLIAK EILLIUS, 1
Complainant, 1

: IN THE CIRCUIT CCURT OF
VSe 1

. BALDWIN COUNTY, ALARAMA
MAJORIE XILLIUS, also known 1

as MAJORIE MADDCCK, IN REOUITY

{
Respondent. ;

TC TEE HCNORABLE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA, AND
TC TEE HONCRARLE HUBERT M, HALL, JUDGE TEIRECF:

Comes your Complainant, the undersigned William Z3illius, and
respectfully represents and shows unto your Honor and unto this

Honocrable Court as follows:

}’Ij

TRS

&3

That he 1s over the age of twenty-one years sand a resident
citizen of Californis, Washington County, Pennsylvania, Thai the
Respondent is 2 resident citizen of Baldwin County, Alabamas, Her
nore particulgr address belng unknown to your Complainant, dbut he

is informed and believes that she resides at either Daphne or Point

;

i

Clear in said County and State.
¥

SHECOND:

married on the 15th day of June, 1938, at Cumberland, Maryland
and that they lived together as man and wife until, to-wits the
first part of April in the year 1953, That there was born to

your Complainant and the Respondent one child, a daughtber

Killius, who is now six years of age and who is residing with her

mother in Baldwin County, Alabama,

THIRD:

That your Comolainant resides with his mother and father
in the State of Pennsylvania where they malntain a home suitable
in a1l respects and a proper environment Ffor the sa2id Sandil Killius

and that your Complainant is a2 £it and kProper person to have fthe card

]

custody and conirol of his said daughter and that the said Majorie
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i attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof, and which azree

. of this petition by the lawful authorities of Baldwin County, Alabam

Zillius is not a f1t and proper person to have such care, custody

B3y

and conirol. hat your Complainant 1s informed and believes and

- 3

upon such information and belief alleges, that the sald Majorie

cf

Killius is living as man and wife with one Zrnest Maddock and that
the sald minor child is living in the home with the said Respondent

and the said Ernest Maddock or is enrolled In and boarding at an

..*

Tnstitution loceted at Point Clear known as "Maddock Foundation™

>

which said Foundation or Institution is not a fit and proper place

v

for sald child t¢ be and not a proper senviromment for the best in-

terest of said child.

POURTH :

Thaet your Complainant and the Respondent are nowW separated
and that it would be to the best intersst of said minor child, Sandl
Killius, if your Complainant were awarded the complete care, custody
and control of said child with the right of her sald mother to vislt

3aid c¢hild at reasoneblie hours and at reasonable Intervals.

g

ITFTH:

That on, to=wit; the 20 » day of August, 1953, your Com-
plainant and the Respondent entered Iinto an agreement relative to

the custody of sald Sandi Killius, a copy of which agreement is
ment has been complied with in all respecits both by yvour Complainant
and by the Eespondent.

SIXTH:

Your Complainant is Iinformed and velieves and upon such

I
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that upon Tthe service of a copy
that the said Majorie Killius also known as Majorie Maddock, will
rerove herself and said child from the julsdiction of this Court

in order to prevent your Compiainant from securing the custody of

sald child or enforce the terms of the sald agreement attached

hereto,

PRAYER FOR PRCCESS:

Your Complainant respectfully pravs that yvour Honor will
cause the »roper Writ of process to 1ss ue o the szid Respondent

requiring her, within a reascnable time of the service thereof,




. other, Turther and different orders and decrses as in the Premises

to answer thls said petition and to bring said child into this
Court in order that this proceeding might be concluded and the pPro=-
per orders issued in crder to protect the interest of said Sandi

Killius,

PRAYER ¥OR RELIEF:

The premises censidered, your Complainant respectfully prays

nis petition that your Honor will enter sn

ot

that upon a hearing of
crder a:a*diﬂg to your Complainant the complete care, custody and
control of his said minor daughter with the right of the Respondent
to visit said;minor at reascnable hours and at reasonable intervals
and that In this regard that he be allowed to remove s=id child
from the State of Alabama and reburn with her to the Stafe of
Pennsylvania to the home of his mother and father and to permit said
child to remain in =zaid home or in sueh other places as the interest
of sald child shall reguire. In the event that this Honorable Court
feels that your Compliainant is not entitled %o the complete care,
custedy and c:cmbro'a of =ald minor child, your Complainant respect-
fully prays that your Honor will enter a decree in accordance with
the terms of the agreement attached heretc and by reference made a
part hereof a%a ding to your Complainant the care and custody of
sald child for the term therein specifically zgreed upon between
the parties hereto. In the event that vour Compleinant 1s mistaken

in the reliel herein prayed for your Complainant prays for such

Will be meet and vroper and which will be for the best interest of

his minor child,

Respectiully submitted,

Gomplainant,




Before me, Norborne $, Stone, dr., a Notary Public, in and

for saild Coun?y in said State personelly appeared William Killius

wao is known to me and wno, after teing by me first duly and legally
sworn, did depose anc say under ocath as follows:

E That his name iIs William Killius and that he is one and the
sane person aé the Complainant in the foregoing vetition and that
his name 1s signed thiereto as such, That the allegations of fact

hereln are true and that these allegations made upcn the informatiol

and belief of your Affiant are believed by nim to be true.

2,

Willi¥am Kiliius

Sworn to and subseribed

before me this 13th day

May, l9§h.é
O

k)




MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

MADE THIS 28th day of August, 1953, between WILLIAN
KILLITS, hereinafter referred to as the father and MARJORIE XKILLIUS,
hereinalfter referred to as the mothsr,

WIEREAS, the partilies hereto have for divers reasons
been living séparate and apart and;

WEEREAS, the sald parties desire to make some provision
for the care, custody and maintenance of their minor child Sandis.

NOW IN CONSIDERATICN OF THE PREMISES AND MUTUAL COVAEN-

in contained, the parties heretc do hereby agree as follows:

i;—:
-1
(va]
Iy
-

aerel

.

The sald mother shall have the general custody of the

-

UJ
M
QJ
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nild subject to the right of the father to have her custody

twelve (12} weeks of the usu2l summer school vecation reriods.

e]
K
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The saild father agrees to pay toward the supvort, ed-

-

ucation and medical czre of the =a

1

d cnild

(&5
[al

the sum of Ten ($10.20)
Dollars per week, excspt during the surmer period when he shall have
ner custody, provided that should the child be haken out of the
State of Pennsylvania, sald payments shall be suspended during sald

period.

-3-
So long as the father malkes the payments aforesaid,
the sald mother agrees not to institute any proceeding to compel him
to support the sald c¢iild and agrses nct to ineur any debts or ob- |
ligations whereby the szid father could be charged therewith.

IN WITNESS WIZEREOQOF, the szid parties have hersunto set

thelr hands and seals the day and year aforesaid.

Signed, aled and deliivered William J. Xillius /s/(83£7)
; in the presence ol:

Milton D, Rosenberg Majorie Killius /s/ (3=aL)




LAW OFFICES

ELLIOTY G. RICKAREBY RICKARBY & RECKARBY

(DECEASER) FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA,

19 May 1954

E. G. RICKARBY, JR,

Mprs, Alice J. Duck .
Clerk Cireuit Court
Bay Minette, Ala,
Re: Killius
Dear Mrs, Duck: Vs: Maddock

Request you give me certified copy of the decree
in the Maddogk case and have this certified under
the Acts of Congress. Please also send me a bill
with 1t so I-can collect it for you.

' Yours wvery truly,

Kﬂ ‘-‘7 \
| E, G, Rickarby, Jr. \

Enc].. ' '
ecc: Mrs, Ernest Maddock




WITLIAM XELLIUS, i TW THE CIRCULT COURT
Complainan’ { CF
vs. i BAILDWIN COUNTY,
MARJORIE KILLIUS MADDOCK, 0 ATABAVA
Respondent f IN BEQUITY NO.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, MARJCRLE KILLIUS

W_f{j‘bgocz{_and Yational Sureiy Corporation.Co hereby ackmowledge oursselves

4

liable for the payment of the costs in said cause including costs
on appeal for the payment of which we jointly arnd severally bind

ourselves, our heirs, our executors, administrators or assigns, by

these presents.

Sealed with our sesa2ls and dated this BRst day of August,

T RTORLE KLLLIUS VADDOCK
NATIONAL SUEETY GORPORATION

’ttomey in Fac“a :

Tzken and approved this
he 4 ‘1’5&- day of =2 /"y
195,

// a_,{,—u—-,ﬁﬁ//_'/"/

RGQLSuGr
/
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IATIONAL SURETY CORPC

Nt L%w‘&

GENEBAL DOV\T?R OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MLN BY: THESJ:. PRESENTS, that NA"’IONAL SURETY CORPORATION a Corpcrc:tzon duly

:=orgcmxzed «md existing under-the laws of the State of -New:York,and having its: principal oifice.in the City of
~New-.York, N. Y. hath:made, constituted and. appomted and does by

these presents. M.cke, consmuie ‘and

appoint Lol B F.. ADAMD JRag & K. S me
Jdointly or Sevcra‘.d_y

cmd State of ... oo, amemmneereberpans peea
its true cmd law“ful A.ttomey(s) m«Fact w:th full1 powe; and cuthority hereby conierrecx in. 1ts ncme. plcce and
deliver..8ny and zll bonds, recognizances, contracis,

e..md othc?' con aitioua'f_ o obllgator,y e ermki*zgv

cramd o bmd the Corporcxtzon thereby..as fully andio. the-.same- extnm as if such ;honds were: sxgned bv the
.. President, secled: with :the corporate seal of .the Covporc:tmn and duly c:ttested by, its Secretary, hereby. mniy.ng

and confirming all that the said Atterney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Scid cppointment is made under and
by authority of the following provisions of the By-laws of NATIONAL SURETY CORPORATION:~ -

" ARTICLE XIL. RESIDENT OFFICERS RND RTIORNEYS—IN FRCT.

“Section l.~~The Chairman, President or any V:co-P!esxdant mery irom time to time :ppumt Resxdnn: V:co-?mszdenkn Resident Assiztant
Socretories and Attorneys-in-Fact to reprosent and act for and on bekell of the corporation and the Chairman, Prosident, or any Vice-Premi-

| dent, the Board of Directors or the Executive:Committee may at any time suspend’ or revoke the powers and . authority given to.aay such

Resident Vice-President, Residen! Assistent Secrotary and M!omay-m-Fu:t. and alge remove thems from office. (Adopted  April- 29, 1233,
Applies to all powers of atterney executed prior to May 25, 1933).

L *Soetion 1,=The President Executive Vice-President or any Vits-Presiden! mcy, from tme lo time, appoint Resident Vice-Presidents,
R ont. Assistant-Secretaries and’ -Atterneys-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behali of the Corporation cnd the President, Executive
Vaco-Pnndmt or. any . Yice-President, the Bocrd of Directors or the Executive and Finance Committee may af cny iime suspond or revoke

“.ihe powprs ond authority given 'to any such Residont Vice-President, Resident Assistant Secretary or Attorney-in-Fect, and also remove emy

of them irom office. [As amended May 25, 1933, Applies to all powers of attorney executed prier to April 27, 1843},

*Section l.—Appointment.—The President, Execulive Vu:e Precideat or any Vice President may, from time fo time, appoint Resident
Viee Prosidonts, Resident Assisiant Secretaries and Altorneysdn-Fact to represent and cs! for and on Behalf of the Corporation. (A5 amended
April 27, 1943. ‘Applies to «li powers of attorney executed on or after that date).

"Secncn 4.—Bitorneys-in-Fact,—Attorneys-in-Fuct may be given iull power and cuthorily fo execute, ccknowledgs cnd dsliver for and

in the name and on behali of the Corporation any and all bonds, recognizances, contractz of indemnity =nd other condilional or cbligatory

nndertakings, and any such instrument oxecuted by any such Attorney-in-Fmet shall be as binding upon tze Corporation asz i signed by the

_Cha:rman or the President and secled and._cttosted by the Socroicry... {Adopted.April 25,-1533. -Applies to-all powers-of atiorney exocuted

prior to May 25, 1933).

“Section 4.—Altorneys-in-Fact.—Attorneys-in.Fact mey bo given full power and au".::u:i!y to exocute, cclknowledge and deliver for and
in the nome and on behalf of the Corperction any and all bonds, recognizances, contraste of indemnity and other condilional or obligatsry
undertakingz, and any such instrument so execuled by any such Attorney-in-Foc! shall be as binding upon the Corporation =s if signed by
;h; Prgml%eaxés and sealed and attested by the Secretary. (As emended May 25, 1533, Applies !o all powers of oticinoey oxecuted pricr to
uly 30,

"Section 4—Attorneys-in-Fact—Atorneys-in-Fast may be given full power and uut‘mnty. for ond in the nome and on behaif cf the
ecorporation, lo execute, ocknowledge and deliver, any and cli bonds, recognizances, roniracts of mde—nn{h,r and other conditional or obliga-
tory undertakings, and cny and cll notices and documents cancelling or terminéfing the corporation’s lakility thoreunder, and cny such
instrument Bo executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as bindiag upon the ternorction as if signed by the Presidont and socied and
attested by the Secretary. (As amended July 30, 1935, Applies to ¢ll powers of titorney .execuled prior o Ropril 27, 19432).

"Section 4.—Atlorneys-in-Fact.—Attorneysin-Faect may be given full power ‘and cuthority, for and“in the name and on behel of the
Corporation, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and «il bonds, recognizances, controsi, agremaerit of indemnity. wad other condi-
tional or obligatory undertukings, and sny cnd cll notices and decuments cancolling or ferminsting the Corporation’s Lichility thereunder,
and any suck instrumoent so executed by any such-AMorney-in-Foct shall be as binding upon the Corporatisn as i tigned by the President

] and sealed and attested by the Secretary. (As-amended April 27, 1243, Applies to all powers o! atiorney me:muc prior to-April 28, 1953.;

"Soeﬂon 4--A.ﬂomeyu-in?c:ci.—m!omayu-!n Fact may be givon iull power anc cuthesity, foy’ cnd i e mame god on belhclf ef
the C te, acimowlodge ond deliver, cny and gll bonds,” mcuqaizancen, coniraele, sgreomonts of ndemnity. emd sinhor wom.
ditional or obliqatory underiakings, and any and.oll conmente wnd releasos inciden! thereto, cnd tny and il notiens ond docimenis cc:n:e..
ling or terminating the Corporation’s lighility thoreunder, cnd eny such instrument e exstuied by such Altcracy-isFrel whell e o8 Bl
upon the Cerporation as if signed by the Prosident.and sealed cnd aitested hy the Secmtc:ry {fa mou&ed ﬁpﬂl ?d. LBS-’S. Applies to o
powors of atiorney executed on or citer that date.)

“Sectien 7.—Altarneys-in-Fact—Allorneys-in.Faet are hereby cuthorized to vcm!y cny aifidavit requ'rcd s be c:°:::c1~m’. 16 boads, vezos-
nizences, contracts of Indemnity, or other conditioncl or obligotory uaderickingt,whd they cre tlse authozlzed and empowerad o cortily lo
a copy of the By-laws of the Cerporation or C:ny Article or Seclion thazesl. (Edop‘od Ap::l 28, 1338, Applics o gll powers of altarney oxe-
cuted prior to Moy 25, 13933). :

“Section 7.—Alorneys- .n-!-‘c:ct.—Etiomays-:-:-f'cct are hereby uu!hnnzon 1o voriy any ofidavit recuired te bs oilached fr bonds, recop.
nizances, coniracts of indemnity, or other conditionel or cbligatery undertekings, and hey'are cire cuthorized and empowered o coriiy o
copies of the By-laws of the corporation or any Article or Section therecf, (As amended May 25 1332 Applies to ail powars of austney
executed prior o April 27, 1243).

“"Section 7.---A1iornays-.n-i"ac!—Ventacaho-ls.——mtnmeys-m Frer are hereby wuinerizad (@ verily ony affidavit required to e sitached to
bonds, recognizances, coniracts, agreements of indomnity, or other gondilional or okligutory underntakings., and thev ares alsc outhorlzed and
empowered to certify to coples of the By-lews of ihe Corporation or any Artcle or Section thereol, (B. exronded Mprd 27, 1543, Fpplieg
to all powers of alomey executed prier to Juae 27, 1944}

“Section 7.—Rttomeys-in-§"ac1-——\fen ieations—LCertifications,.—Attornoys-in-Faect e ?-o.euy txuthc"::‘.a& it verily, by eifidavit or stherwise,
the aquthority 1o execule bonds. recegnizences, contracis, agreemenis of indemnity, c-'x"* oiher ¢onditional or obligatory urndartu}:img:; and to
certify, by uHidavit or otherwise, as to the imzpection or excminction of assets of 11w esictes, whors ihe :ducic:ry mnpo-u:zbla dor such

Gasets-is- bonded ‘by-the Corporation;and ther ere it tuthorized "and "empovwered "t coriily o copieu of the Bw-iows ol the Corporctioz

or any Article or Section thercol. (A= amended June Z7. 1944, Applies to ¢l powers o) atlornay executed on or affer that dete).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NATIONAL SURETY CORPORATION has ccused these presents to be
signed by its Vice President, atiested by is Assistont Secretary, arnd Iis corporate seal to be hereto offixed

this.. Lith : day of Ma’Y . : AD. 18.23

NATIONAL SURETY CORPCRATION

Vice Pres;dez:

(Seal) By S. &, DRAKE

" ATTEST: A N M&GDGLuA.:.L

Assistant Secvetc'y

F.20%4 Rev. 5/53




/

further said that he is cchuca.nted with - o
~:-t0 be an’ Assmtant Secretury‘ of said Co'poxcxtmn, cm.d thct he- executed the above instrument.

- STATE OF - GECRGIA
- COUNTY OF FULTOR

STATE OF NEW YORK,

COUNTY OF NEW YORK, {55

On this.__ 14th day of MAY | AD., 18.33.

S, G. TRAKE to me known,

before me personally come. 2 Mo MM e

e __‘;"’Wh'cs,‘b'emg by me duly sworn, did ‘depose’ emd say, that ke resides in ‘the City' of New: York; that he is Vice
~ " President ‘of NATIONAL SURETY CORPORATION, :the’ Corporction described in cnd ‘which: -executed the
~ chove instrimaent; that he knows’ the  sedlof scid Corporction: that' the seal -affived to' the said instrument is

such corporate secl; that it was so affixed by’ order of the Boazd of ‘Directors of said Corporction cnd that be signed

‘his nome theretb by like order. And said - S° G° DRAKE -

e N MacDOUGALL e i and knows him

EHZA'BETE C KING

' .'(thc’:ridi‘fiSecl‘ uﬁxxed) : : L R e T T Notary Public

53_: .
K

L . Ruth C. Xnlghton .., Resident Assistant Secretary and Attorney-in-Fact of NATIONAL SURETY

CORPORATION; do-hereby -certify ‘that the above and ‘foregoing is'a true and ‘correct copy of a Power of Attomey
: __”’(mcludmg apphcable By-lcrw sechons) executed by smd NATIONAI. SURETY CORPORATION whlch is still in

force dnd efiect

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hcrve hereunto set my “ heand cmd cffixéd ‘the- sec:l of said Corpomﬁon, at the

"'..'r..f:'cny of Atlunta., Ga.e ,wm.:: 3181:- ﬁﬂg&s'ﬁ T A.D.,‘ 1954

S M *ﬁ P 3 BT

.. Resident Assistant Secretczry and“Attorney—m-Fc:ct

' GENERAL
'POWER OF ATTORNEY

- INVISIBLE ARMOR

NATIONAL SURETY
- CORPORATION

DATE.. i
V. 20155

o




ELLIOTT . RICKARBY
{DECEASED)

LAW QOFFICES

RICKARBY & RICKARBY

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

21 September 195L

. Duck
t Court
£is,
Re: Zillius
ck: Vs: dsddock

are hending you bond and nctice
lius vs,., Maddock,

E. G. RICKARBY, JR.

B I s R
Encls.




Div. No._.._ _CERTIFICATE OF APPEAL. (Equity Cases.)

. No.

WILLTAM XITIT0S
Complainant.

vs.

NARJCRIE KILIIUS MADDOGK
Respondent.

CoroAeedyDwk L magieiny of The ‘Circuit Court In Equity,
. Belduin County, Alabama, hereby certirfy tﬁat in the cause of
. WILLIAY KILITOS Complainant,
, o :

e 3 MARSORIE XTLLIUS MAUGBEE | | Respondent
which was tried and determined in this Court on the _ 30tn day of
. Augmst 1924 , in which there was a decres in favor of the

Complainant ‘ - S

ST s

“ On themjéﬁﬁ_day of_ Sepbember 195k, the E@mwia%t

. : took an appeal to the_ .

_QUPf@ﬂ3uG' vt of Alabama, to be holden of and for said State.

I further certify that Mamc*":a.e Killius Maddeck and Ivatlom Surety Corp.

'"ff flled seourity for cost of appeal to the. "ifwwcme 3””H — Court,

on the 3Lst 31st day of__hugust ' 195L and that_ E. 8. denlcing
' NATTONAL SURETY GORPORATION

1 ure sureties on the appeal bond

I further certlfy that notlce of said anpeal was on thejuﬁh__

flay of dugust 195‘*, served om. vhason & btcne*?

as attorney of record for said appellee

Witness my hand and the seal of this Court, this the_ 2hth day

of Sepbe ' , 1954

Register of the Circuit Court In Equity of

 Balawm | County, Alabama.

1’1‘191 -1} CODE 1940, '111 7, BEC. T6T 19207 MARSHALL & [RUCEDIEMINGHAM




. CITATION OF APPEAL Moore Pig, Co.

o .
: The Stﬁte Of A abam@" IN THE CHANCERY COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY

Baidwm County \
o . WILLIAM KILLIUS -
Or To— _ CHASON & STONE : , Solicitors of record.
Whereas, on the __ehth day of __September ,198L.5,
_tdol-: an 2ppeal from the decree rende.r_‘ed on the — 10t day of Angust
3 95}4_, b'y the Cireuit Court of said county_,'_"_in the cause of
N WILLIAM KITILIUS : o versus MiRJIORIE X TLITUS MADDOCK

Now, therefore, you are cited to appear as required by law, before’ the Supreme Court of

Alabama. to defend on said appeal, if you think proper so fo do.

Witness my hand this —2lith  day of Septenber 1954

&(//7,1— (B ot 2 ae

/ Register in Chancery.'

T




| ’n--——«_....L,..‘ M/ __/gy

T

TAYLOR WILKINS, Sheriff

By % ; % WWQ 5 -

WILLIAM KILLIUS | Gomplainant

V8.

MARJORIE KILLUUS MADDOCK . Respondent

CITATION OF APPEAL

IN EQUITY

éIssued 2lyth day of S.eiptember 1034

. Moore Ptg, Co., Bay Minette
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MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMERT

2574

MADE THIS day of Aungust, 1953, vetween

. WIILIAM EIILIUS, hereinafier referred to as the father and MARJORIE KILLIUS

i hereinalter reflorred ‘i:o_'_‘_as _*ths mother.

Y

VERREAS, the perties hereto heve Tor divers reascns been

living seporshte end apert and;

VEEREAS, the said pariies desire bo meke some provision

For the care, custody ant malintenence of their winor c%:_lc'i Sandie.

RIMISES »3?}_‘; MUTUAL COVEERSNES

¥}

HOW I CONSIDERATION OF 788 F

kerein contalined, the pRritise hereto do hersby agree az follows:

The sald mother shall have the general custody of the

said child subject to the Tight of the Tether %o have Her custody diriig

a‘:welvo (i2) weeks of the usual summer school vacebhion period..

The said\f"a“hher agrees to pay toverd ’me gupport, education
- and medical care of the zaid chilél she sum of Ten ($10 .OQ} Dollars per wesk,
except during the summer per icéi men he shall have her custody, wovided that
moulﬁ the child be Geken out of the State of Penmsylvamia, said payments

‘!

giall be suspended during sald jericzd.

o 1011@ as the Tather makes the rayments aloresald, the said
tmoﬁmar a@;eeu ro*& Yo ingtitute ar;y };rfoceadmg to ccmne’i }ﬁm %o smz"poru the maid
child and agrees not Lo incur any deblbs or obligetions whereby the said father
could be charged therewlth.

IN WITHESE VIREQF, the sald pariles have hereunto set thelr

1‘1&216.».3 znd seals tne dey and year aforessid.

Slgnad gealed and &e”vered / M g / % (SF#"*L);

in the pres sence of /‘\/ / 7 S
é‘*‘ b S . :
/ﬁ/ X Vi éww P g o e e # | (SBAL),
Vi e ; i

M ) fj: 4




WILLIAM KILLIUS

Complainant

vE.

VARTORTE KILLTUS MADDOCK,

Respondent

NCTICH

.‘Q. L fﬁ- B»‘f:. ,-EL

L} L= - [ ) e

]
e}
b |
i
Fed
a
i
<
V]

I EQUITY HOC.

OF ADPPEAT,

Comes now the Responqenu

MARJORLE KILLIUS EADDOCx, and gives

notlce of appeal from the judgment herstoforerendered in said

ce

use on, to-wit, the 10th day of August, 195L.

E. G. ICﬁmRBY, JR. ‘
Solicitor for Tespondent

HOLBERG, TULLY % AILDRIDGE |
Solicitors for Respondent - -

3y m d‘\\,&\k
N\

Wemoe” ﬁppéYTLng







No. 3254

THE STATE OF ALABAMA ---JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

THE SUPREME COURT OF ALABAMA

October Term, 19.?55.'.:_5.5

C _ _
To the Register of the Circult .. Court,
e BaldWAD L County—Greeting: . .
Cirecuit In Equity -

Whereas, the Record and Proceedings of the Court

of said county, in a certain cause lately pending in said Court between

Merjorde Xillius Maddock . Appellant_,

and :
William Xillius

sy Appellee....,
wherein by said Court it was considered adversely to ,s.aid appellant._~, were broﬁght before our
S_'upremé Court, by appeal taken, pu'rswidnt to law, on fbehalf of said appellantm:.‘..:f.

N OW, IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED, That it was thereupon considered, ordered, ddjudged, and de-

creed by our Supreme Court, on the.. 245N _day of . ___March ., 1955, that said -

L |
Decree of said CAreuwlt  Court be in oll things

affirmed, and that it was jurther considered, ordered, adjudged, and decreed that the appellant™.,
Marjorie Killius Maddock,

an s
and

National Surety Corporation,

surety on the appeal bond, pay

————

.
P

%asts accruing on said appeal in this Court and in the Court below, for which costs let execution
issue

Witness, J. Render Thomas, Clerk of the Supreme
Court of Alabama, at the Judicial Department
Building, this the.. .. 2351 day of

March- =>4 55

: .
&/:/_05;// ayj&{w

~CTerk of the Supreme Court of Alabama.

o




Nof@

THE SUPREME COURT OF ALABAMA

October Term, 19.“.5.4.'.'55

"""""" appetiant,
8.

© William Killius

Appellee.

J

------------ Th. Boultar

LCERTIFICATE OF
 AFFIRMANCE

i

5 From Baldyyin Ccircult  court.

i

! The State of Alab..ama, _
i o Filed
J— e Cownty '
I this. 2.9 day of f]/,g,,,.r;:;ﬂ” g ) 194 ‘”éf
. ;
/){f o f' (\i&a' dlf f‘ «' L\___;.M
’iw”‘? // S
""""" NS SO

BROWH FRINTING GO., HONTSOMERY 1940
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)
WILLIAM KILLIUS, ; IN TEE
Complainent, ; CIRCULT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY,
Vs, ; ALABAVA, INEQUITY.
)

MARJORIE KILLIUS MADDOCK, HO. 3254
Respondent.
)

This cauce 1s subnitted lor a final decree wpon the
petitlon of btho Complalnant seeking the permanent ecustody of
S8andl Xillius, 2 girl child now six years of age, the transeript
of svidenoe teken In the above styled cause on May 17, 1954, the
bestimony of the Complalmant and the cther documentary evidenge
effered on behal?f of the Complainant, The Compleinant end the
Reepondent entered into 2n ggreemeni and stipuletion that the Cowrt
hed jurisdiction and wes aunthorlized to enter a fineldescree in the
premises.

It was the tandeﬁa} of the evidence that thore had,
for many yesrs, beon maritlal disgreement between the Complainant
and the Respondent, and thabtsome time apgo the Regpomdenl secured
& divoree from the Complainant ané the partics entered into an
agreerent relative to the cusbody of the seld minor clldj it was
the tendency of the evidence tIat slnee the granting of the divewrde
the Respondent has married one, ZErnest Moddock, &bt Falzhope,
Alabsma, whe is now sngaged In the operablon of a schoel fon
handicapped children,

That the said minor, while in the home with the
Respondent and her husbend, wae highly nervous and that the
conditions were not suiteble or te the best interest of sald
minor childj

That the Complainent has a home in Pennsylvanle with
his mother whére the seld minor c¢hild has children of her own age
to play with, and the Court heving had the opportunity to observe
the seld ochild some twelve weeks ago cen mow ecasily debtect
and determine that her physical condition 1s mueh improved.



1‘:1

e Court, after comsidering all of the pleadings,
the evidence of the several witnesses, and having had en opportunity
to observe 2ll of the witnesses for the Compleilnart and for
the Respondent, Bvﬁring in mind that under normal conditions it is
to the best interest of a2 amall c¢hild to be pleeced In the sustody
of her mother, ig of the opinion ard finds that 1t 1z tc the best im
terent of seglid minor ¢kild, Sandl Xillius, that she be placed,
permanently, in the custody of her father, Willism Xillius.
I7 IS, THFREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AKD DECREED by
the Court that the permanent custedy of Sandl Killius, a winop
¢hil?d alx yeers of age be, and the ssame ls hereby awarded to
Willlam Eil1lius, subjeel to visltation on the part of the Respendent
at reasonable tlmes,
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the
Court that the sald Willliaw X1llius de, end he is hereby given
and granted the right te beke the said winor ehild, Sendl Killius,
to his home in Csliformia, Penmneylvenis.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Complainant pay the

cost herein taxed, fer whieh execution may lasue,

Dated this 10th day of August, 195h.

ofnﬁlabnna.



WILLIAM XILLIUSB
Complainent
ve,
MARTORTR ¥TLLIUS MADDOCK,

Respéndent

I¥ THE CIRGUIT COURT
oOF
BALDWIN G "NTY,

ALARE A

L B - I -

HOTICE OF ARFRAL

Comes now tha Respondent, MARJORTE KILLIUSR M DDOCK, end gives

notice of appesl from the judgnent heretoforeyendered in seid

eause on, to-wit, the 10th day of August, 1954,

B (i o f";%* p s
toplicitor for Respondent

HOLBENG, TULLY & ALDRIDGE

tolicitors for Respondent









